26th Annual Lendon's Youth Dressage Festival

Schedule of Classes
Friday, August 8, 2025
PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Ring 1 - East Ring

Class SS7, USEF Fourth Level Test 2

8:00 AM 544 Royal Rhapsody, Bella Perkins
Class SS10, 2022 FEI Junior Team Test

8:09 AM 521 Danola, Logan Green
Class SS11, 2022 FEI Young Rider Team Test

8:17 AM 566 Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch
Class SS6, 2023 USEF Third Level Test 2

8:26 AM 518 Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor
Class SS5, 2023 USEF Second Level Test 2

8:34 AM 531 Emmy Award Winner, Wareesha Desai

8:41 AM 516 Finish In The Blue, Charlotte Bodkin
Class SS4, 2023 USEF First Level Test 2

8:48 AM 510 Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan
8:55 AM 553 Over the Moon, Lauren Anderson
9:02 AM 527 Shelene, Sophie Rutherford

Class SS3, 2023 USEF Training Level Test 3
9:09 AM 532 Tony, Giulia Ruskaup
9:16 AM 534 Nolibri EGF, Valentina Culnen
9:23 AM 533 Mischief Managed, Hailey Burke
9:30 AM 552 Vincento, Gianni Spinazzola
9:37 AM 550 Shahvon's Serene Song, McKinley Masiko
9:44 AM 517 Picassio, Ava Young
9:51 AM 505 Snickers, Zoey Shedden
9:58 AM 503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds
10:05 AM 547 The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch
10:12 AM 526 Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford
10:19 AM - Break -
10:34 AM 554 Tambourine Man, Helena McGowan
10:41 AM 540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence
10:48 AM 504 Fiona, Peyton Adamson
10:55 AM 501 Carlchen, Gianna Calabro
11:02 AM 530 Viktor, Edith Kilduff
11:09 AM 545 Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom
11:16 AM 502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty
11:23 AM 525 Sunshine, Payton Muto
11:30 AM 524 Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin
11:37 AM 561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques
11:44 AM 515 Annie, Jacob Sank
Class SSTH, Horse Test of Choice

11:51 AM 527 Shelene, Sophie Rutherford 13

11:59 AM 553 Over the Moon, Lauren Anderson 11

12:06 PM 518 Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor 41

12:14 PM 521 Danola, Logan Green Jl
Class SSE, Eventing Dressage Test of Choice

12:23 PM 523 llonist, Sofia Taveras EVNA

2001

2010

2006

2007

2009
2011

2008
2007
2008

2009
2009
2003
2010
2010
2012
2011
2013
2012
2010

2011
2006
2010
2010
2015
2009
2013
2013
2011
2008
2006

2008
2007
2007
2010

2013

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmittat C

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmitt at C

Sara Schmittat C

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Friday, August 8, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

Ring 1 - East Ring

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

- Break 12:30 PM to 12:45 PM -
Class Quadrille, Quadrille

12:45 PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM

501
533

547 The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch

561

Carlchen, Gianna Calabro
Mischief Managed, Hailey Burke

Leonardo, Kayson Jacques

- Break 12:52 PM t0 1:19 PM -
Class SSTP, Pony Test of Choice

1:19 PM
1:23 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM

526
522
548
534

Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford
Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras
Phoenix, Ciara Wardwell
Nolibri EGF, Valentina Culnen

- Lunch Break 1:45 PM to 2:24 PM -
Class 1PCT-TA, Prix Caprilli Class Training Level

Class 1PCT-TB, Prix Caprilli Class Training Level - B

2:24 PM 523
2:31 PM 559
2:38 PM 545
2:45 PM 515
2:52 PM 543
2:59 PM 539
3:06 PM 505
3:13 PM 524
3:20 PM 522

llonist, Sofia Taveras

Sir Watson, Jessica Brindle-Clark
Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom
Annie, Jacob Sank

Dolly, Ella Rezk

Luna, Paetyn Rezk

Snickers, Zoey Shedden
Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin
Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras

- Arena Done 3:27 PM -

Quad-T
Quad-T
Quad-T
Quad-T

T2
T3
13
T3

Sara Schmitt at C
2010
2003
2012
2008

Susan Jones-Sinelnik at C
2010
2013
2010
2009

Margaret Freeman at C
2013
2000
2009
2006
2011
Margaret Freeman at C
2011
2011
2011
2013

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Friday, August 8, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

Ring 2 - West Ring

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class SS2, 2023 USDF Introductory Test C

Doodlebug, Kenzie Burchard
Carlchen, Gianna Calabro
Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal
Zara, Violet Smith

Luna, Paetyn Rezk

Georgia, Selina Kozlowski

Love's True Form, Harper Higgins
Dolly, Ella Rezk

Kito, Addison Chamberlain

- Break -

Zara, Teagan Humble

Zoom Call, Grace McCabe

Rock the Boat, Tula Marino
Doodlebug, Norah Chu

Picassio, Ava Young

Tony, Lana Carrigan

Class SS1, 2023 USDF Introductory Test B

9:30 AM 536
9:37 AM 501
9:44 AM 537
9:51 AM 512
9:58 AM 539
10:05 AM 514
10:12 AM 519
10:19 AM 543
10:26 AM 541
10:33 AM
10:48 AM 538
10:55 AM 508
11:02 AM 511
11:09 AM 535
11:16 AM 517
11:23 AM 513
11:30 AM 551
11:37 AM 546
11:44 AM 507
11:51 AM 528
11:58 AM 514
12:05 PM 506
12:12 PM 509
12:19 PM 549

Let's Dance D, Ciara Wardwell

Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel

Harbour Way, Lilly Richards

Michael Aodh McDuff (aka Rory), Priya Roopnarine
Georgia, Selina Kozlowski

Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel

Fiero, Azhar Danforth

Francezco SS, Maya Ryan

- Lunch Break 12:26 PM to 1:56 PM -
Class SSTP-Intro, Pony Test of Choice - Intro

1:56 PM
2:03 PM

537
555

Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal uc
Kynynmont Cody, Grace Austino uc

- Lunch Break 2:10 PM to 3:45 PM -
Class 1 PCI, Prix Caprilli Introductory Level walk/trot X rails

3:45 PM
3:52 PM

511
519

Rock the Boat, Tula Marino
Love's True Form, Harper Higgins

- Arena Done 3:59 PM -

Susan Jones-Sinelnik at C
2013
2010
2015
2016
2011
2000
Jr/Yg Rider
2011
2008

2015
2011
2013
2013
2012
2010
Susan Jones-Sinelnik at C
2010
2016
2010
2011
2000
Jr/Yg Rider
2007
2008

Susan Jones-Sinelnik at C
2015
2015

Margaret Freeman at C
2013
Jr/Yg Rider

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Friday, August 8, 2025 Ring 3 - Grand Prix

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class HDL, Handler Class Anne Moss at C

3:00 PM 517 Picassio 2012
Owner/Breeder: Ava Young/N/A

- Break 3:09 PM to 3:20 PM -

Class JHC, Judging Sport Horse Conformation Class Anne Moss at C
3:20 PM 517 Picassio 2012
Owner/Breeder: Ava Young/N/A
3:20 PM 518 Ravenal CF 2007
Owner/Breeder: Veronica Sambor/N/A
3:20 PM 566 Ruben D4K by Rubinero out of Witchcraft (Worldly) 2006
Owner/Breeder: Ryleigh Koch/N/A
3:20 PM 568 Sir Watson Jr/Yg Rider

Owner/Breeder: Ellen Brindle-Clark/N/A
- Arena Done 3:24 PM -

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Friday, August 8, 2025 Pavillion

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class WR, Written Exam

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Friday, August 8, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Pavillion

4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554

Carlchen, Gianna Calabro

Jagger, Juliet Beatty
Benevolence, Emma Reynolds
Fiona, Peyton Adamson

Snickers, Zoey Shedden

Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel
Harbour Way, Lilly Richards

Zoom Call, Grace McCabe

Fiero, Azhar Danforth

Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan

Rock the Boat, Tula Marino

Zara, Violet Smith

Tony, Lana Carrigan

Georgia, Selina Kozlowski

Annie, Jacob Sank

Finish In The Blue, Charlotte Bodkin
Picassio, Ava Young

Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor
Love's True Form, Harper Higgins
Wildfire, Elisabeth Axelsson

Danola, Logan Green

Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras
llonist, Sofia Taveras

Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin
Sunshine, Payton Muto

Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford
Shelene, Sophie Rutherford

Michael Aodh McDuff (aka Rory), Priya Roopnarine
Viktor, Edith Kilduff

Emmy Award Winner, Wareesha Desai
Tony, Giulia Ruskaup

Mischief Managed, Hailey Burke
Nolibri EGF, Valentina Culnen
Doodlebug, Norah Chu

Doodlebug, Kenzie Burchard
Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal
Zara, Teagan Humble

Luna, Paetyn Rezk

Highland Dun, Rachael Spence
Kito, Addison Chamberlain
Kamilla H, Emily Bansky

Dolly, Ella Rezk

Royal Rhapsody, Bella Perkins

Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom
Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel
The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch
Phoenix, Ciara Wardwell

Francezco SS, Maya Ryan
Shahvon's Serene Song, McKinley Masiko
Let's Dance D, Ciara Wardwell
Vincento, Gianni Spinazzola

Over the Moon, Lauren Anderson
Tambourine Man, Helena McGowan

2010
2013
2013
2010
2011
Jr/Yg Rider
2010
2011
2007
2008
2013
2016
2010
2000
2006
2011
2012
2007
Jr/Yg Rider
2016
2010
2013
2013
2011
2013
2010
2008
2011
2015
2009
2009
2003
2009
2013
2013
2015
2015
2011
2006
2008
2005
2011
2001
2009
2016
2012
2010
2008
2010
2010
2010
2007
2011

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Friday, August 8, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Pavillion

4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM

555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566

Kynynmont Cody, Grace Austino
Jade van de Start, Amelia Lesieur
Jade van de Start, Willow Ritson
Sin City, Emma Foreman

Sir Watson, Jessica Brindle-Clark
Olivir, Ruby General

Leonardo, Kayson Jacques
Bozidar, Grace Golding

Looney Tunes, Juliette Hall

Rosa Bonheur, Madeline Hall
Phra Phrom, Sarah McCombs
Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch

- Arena Done 5:30 PM -

2015
2011
2010
2003
2000
2009
2008
2010
2014
2011
2010
2006

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Saturday, August 9, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

Ring 1 - East Ring

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class FJ, FEI Juniors and Above
8:00 AM 566 Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch
8:09 AM 521 Danola, Logan Green
8:18 AM 544 Royal Rhapsody, Bella Perkins
8:26 AM 560 Olivir, Ruby General
Class 22-33, USEF Second Level Division 22-33
8:34 AM 518 Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor
8:42 AM 542 Kamilla H, Emily Bansky
8:49 AM 516 Finish In The Blue, Charlotte Bodkin
8:57 AM 531 Emmy Award Winner, Wareesha Desai
Class 11, USEF First Level Division
9:04 AM 510 Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan
9:11 AM 557 Jade van de Start, Willow Ritson
9:18 AM 558 Sin City, Emma Foreman
9:25 AM 559 Sir Watson, Jessica Brindle-Clark
9:32 AM 553 Over the Moon, Lauren Anderson
9:39 AM 548 Phoenix, Ciara Wardwell
9:46 AM 527 Shelene, Sophie Rutherford
Class Continues at 11:08 AM

- Break 9:53 AM to 10:13 AM -

Class BB 16-22, USEF Training Level Division B 16-22
10:13 AM 533 Mischief Managed, Hailey Burke
10:20 AM 515 Annie, Jacob Sank
10:27 AM 540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence
10:34 AM 561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques
10:41 AM 534 Nolibri EGF, Valentina Culnen
10:48 AM 545 Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom
11:.01 AM 532 Tony, Giulia Ruskaup

Class 11, USEF First Level Division Continues
11:08 AM 556 Jade van de Start, Amelia Lesieur

Class BB 10-13, USEF Training Level Division B 10-13
11:15 AM 523 llonist, Sofia Taveras
11:22 AM 502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty
11:29 AM 530 Viktor, Edith Kilduff
11:36 AM 525 Sunshine, Payton Muto
11:43 AM 517 Picassio, Ava Young
11:50 AM 503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds
11:57 AM 547 The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch
12:04 PM 522 Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras

- Lunch Break 12:11 PM to 1:11 PM -

Class BB 14-15, USEF Training Level Division B 14-15

1:11 PM 504 Fiona, Peyton Adamson

1:18 PM 526 Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford

1:25 PM 552 Vincento, Gianni Spinazzola

1:32 PM 550 Shahvon's Serene Song, McKinley Masiko

1:39 PM 524 Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin

1:46 PM 554 Tambourine Man, Helena McGowan

1:53 PM 505 Snickers, Zoey Shedden

2:00 PM 565 Phra Phrom, Sarah McCombs
- Arena Inactive (no classes scheduled) 2:07 PM to 4:45 PM -
Class LL, Leadline Class

4:45 PM 567 Viveur, Addison Austin

- Arena Done 4:54 PM -

YT
JT
42
42

32
32
22
22

Jeanne McDonald at C

2006
2010
2001
2009

Jeanne McDonald at C

2007
2005
2011
2009

Jeanne McDonald at C

2008
2010
2003
2000
2007
2010
2008

Jeanne McDonald at C

2003
2006
2006
2008
2009
2009
2009

Jeanne McDonald at C

2011

Jeanne McDonald at C

2013
2013
2015
2013
2012
2013
2012
2013

Jeanne McDonald at C

2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2010

Courtney Budd Mooney at C

Jr/Yg Rider

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Saturday, August 9, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

Ring 2 - West Ring

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class AA-14-25, Walk/Trot/Canter Division 14-25

Tony, Lana Carrigan

Kito, Addison Chamberlain
Georgia, Selina Kozlowski
Harbour Way, Lilly Richards
Zoom Call, Grace McCabe
Luna, Paetyn Rezk
Carlchen, Gianna Calabro
Rosa Bonheur, Madeline Hall
Dolly, Ella Rezk

Class AA 9-12, Walk/Trot/Canter Division 9-12

Zara, Violet Smith

Doodlebug, Kenzie Burchard

Rock the Boat, Tula Marino

Love's True Form, Harper Higgins

- Break -

Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal
Looney Tunes, Juliette Hall
Kynynmont Cody, Grace Austino
Zara, Teagan Humble

Doodlebug, Norah Chu

Bozidar, Grace Golding

Francezco SS, Maya Ryan

Fiero, Azhar Danforth

Michael Aodh McDuff (aka Rory), Priya Roopnarine
Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel

Wildfire, Elisabeth Axelsson

Let's Dance D, Ciara Wardwell

9:00 AM 513
9:07 AM 541
9:14 AM 514
9:21 AM 507
9:28 AM 508
9:35 AM 539
9:42 AM 501
9:49 AM 564
9:56 AM 543
10:03 AM 512
10:10 AM 536
10:17 AM 511
10:24 AM 519
10:31 AM
10:46 AM 537
10:53 AM 563
11:00 AM 555
11:07 AM 538
11:14 AM 535
Class WT, Walk/Trot Division
11:21 AM 562
11:28 AM 549
11:35 AM 509
11:42 AM 528
11:49 AM 506
11:56 AM 520
12:03 PM 551
12:10 PM 546

Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel

- Lunch Break 12:17 PM to 1:50 PM -
Class 2DT2, Dressage Trail Walk/Trot/Canter

1:50 PM
1:55 PM
2:01 PM

522
511
524

Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras
Rock the Boat, Tula Marino
Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin

- Break 2:06 PM to 2:26 PM -
Class 2DT1, Dressage Trail Walk/Trot

2:26 PM
2:31 PM
2:37 PM
2:42 PM

518
562
546
537

Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor
Bozidar, Grace Golding

Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel
Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal

- Arena Done 2:48 PM -

2010
2008
2000
2010
2011
2011
2010
2011
2011

2016

2013

2013
Jr/Yg Rider

2015
2014
2015
2015
2013

2010
2008
2007
2011
Jr/Yg Rider
2016
2010
2016

2013
2013
2011

2007
2010
2016
2015

Amy Gimbel at C

Amy Gimbel at C

Amy Gimbel at C

Amy Gimbel at C

Amy Gimbel at C

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Saturday, August 9, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Ring 3 - Grand Prix

Class DSE J&A, Dressage Seat Equitation J& A

9:00 AM 521 Danola, Logan Green 2010
9:00AM 544 Royal Rhapsody, Bella Perkins 2001 T
9:00AM 560 Olivir, Ruby General 2009 -
9:00 AM 566 Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch 2006 :
Class DSE 2-3, Dressage Seat Equitation 2-3 Mindy Elgart at C
9:20 AM 516 Finish In The Blue, Charlotte Bodkin 2011
9:20AM 518 Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor 2007 -
9:20 AM 531 Emmy Award Winner, Wareesha Desai 2009 T
9:20AM 542 Kamilla H, Emily Bansky 2005 T
- Break 9:35 AM to 9:50 AM -
Class DSE A First, Dressage Seat Equitation First A Mindy Elgart at C
9:50 AM 553 Over the Moon, Lauren Anderson 2007
9:50 AM 557 Jade van de Start, Willow Ritson 2010 o
9:50 AM 558 Sin City, Emma Foreman 2003 T
950 AM 559  Sir Watson, Jessica Brindle-Clark 2000 o
Class DSE WTCA 14-25, Dressage Seat Equitation WTC 14-25A Mindy Elgart at C
10:10 AM 507 Harbour Way, Lilly Richards 2010
10:10 AM 513 Tony, Lana Carrigan 2010 -
10:10 AM 514 Georgia, Selina Kozlowski 2000 S
1010 AM 541 Kito, Addison Chamberlain 2008 -
Class DSE WTCB 14-25, Dressage Seat Equitation DSE WTC 14-25B Mindy Elgart at C
10:25 AM 501 Carlchen, Gianna Calabro 2010
10:25 AM 508 Zoom Call, Grace McCabe 2011 T
10:25AM 539 Luna, Paetyn Rezk 2011 T
10:25AM 543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011 T
10:25AM 564 Rosa Bonheur, Madeline Hall 2011 o
- Break 10:40 AM to 10:55 AM -
Class DSE A T16-22, Dressage Seat Equitation Training 16-22A Mindy Elgart at C
10:55 AM 515 Annie, Jacob Sank 2006
10:55AM 533 Mischief Managed, Hailey Burke 2003 T
10:55AM 540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence 2006 o
- Break 11:10 AM to 11:25 AM -
Class DSE B First, Dressage Seat Equitation First B Mindy Elgart at C
11:25 AM 510 Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan 2008
11:25AM 527 Shelene, Sophie Rutherford 2008 S
11:25AM 548 Phoenix, Ciara Wardwell 2010 o
11:25AM 556 Jade van de Start, Amelia Lesieur 2011 o
Class DSE B T16-22, Dressage Seat Equitation Training 16-22B Mindy Elgart at C
11:40 AM 532 Tony, Giulia Ruskaup 2009
11:40 AM 534 Nolibri EGF, Valentina Culnen 2009 T
11:40 AM 545 Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom 2009 -
11:40 AM 561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 T
Class DSE WTCD 10-12, Dressage Seat Equitation DSE WTC 10-12D Mindy Elgart at C
11:55 AM 536 Doodlebug, Kenzie Burchard 2013
11:55 AM 537 Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal 2015 T
11:55 AM 538 Zara, Teagan Humble 2015 T
11:55 AM 555 Kynynmont Cody, Grace Austino 2015 T

- Lunch Break 12:10 PM to 1:15 PM -

Mindy Elgart at C

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Saturday, August 9, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm

Ring 3 - Grand Prix

SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class DSE F T10-13, Dressage Seat Equitation Training 10-13F
1:15 PM 502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty
1:15 PM 523 llonist, Sofia Taveras
1:15 PM 525 Sunshine, Payton Muto
1:15 PM 530 Viktor, Edith Kilduff
Class DSE AWT, Dressage Seat Equitation WT-A
1:30 PM 509 Fiero, Azhar Danforth
1:30 PM 549 Francezco SS, Maya Ryan
1:30 PM 562 Bozidar, Grace Golding
1:30 PM 551 Let's Dance D, Ciara Wardwell
Class DSE BWT, Dressage Seat Equitation WT-B
1:45 PM 506 Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel
1:45 PM 520 Wildfire, Elisabeth Axelsson

1:45 PM 528 Michael Aodh McDuff (aka Rory), Priya Roopnarine

1:45 PM 546 Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel
Class DSE C T14-15, Dressage Seat Equitation Training 14-15 C
2:00 PM 504 Fiona, Peyton Adamson
2:00 PM 526 Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford
2:00 PM 550 Shahvon's Serene Song, McKinley Masiko
2:00 PM 552 Vincento, Gianni Spinazzola
- Break 2:15 PM to 2:30 PM -
Class DSE E T10-13, Dressage Seat Equitation Training 10-13E
2:30 PM 503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds
2:30 PM 517 Picassio, Ava Young
2:30 PM 522 Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras
2:30 PM 547 The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch
Class DSE D T14-15, Dressage Seat Equitation Training 14-15D
2:45 PM 505 Snickers, Zoey Shedden
2:45 PM 524 Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin
2:45 PM 554 Tambourine Man, Helena McGowan
2:45 PM 565 Phra Phrom, Sarah McCombs
Class DSE CWTC 10-12, Dressage Seat Equitation WTC 10-12C
3:00 PM 511 Rock the Boat, Tula Marino
3:00 PM 512 Zara, Violet Smith
3:00 PM 519 Love's True Form, Harper Higgins
3:00 PM 535 Doodlebug, Norah Chu
3:00 PM 563 Looney Tunes, Juliette Hall
- Arena Done 3:15 PM -

2013
2013
2013
2015

2007
2008
2010
2010

Jr/Yg Rider
2016
2011
2016

2010
2010
2010
2010

2013
2012
2013
2012

2011
2011
2011
2010

2013
2016
Jr/Yg Rider
2013
2014

Mindy Elgart at C

Mindy Elgart at C

_HC
Mindy Elgart at C

Mindy Elgart at C

Mindy Elgart at C

Mindy Elgart at C

Mindy Elgart at C

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Saturday, August 9, 2025

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Farrier Shed

Class TI, Turn out Inspection

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

502

503

504

505

514

516

517

518

524

527

531

Jagger

Owner/Breeder: Sabrina Ladlee/N/A
Benevolence

Owner/Breeder: Sabrina Ladlee/N/A
Fiona

Owner/Breeder: Sabrina Ladlee/N/A
Snickers

Owner/Breeder: Morgan Zimmerman/N/A
Georgia

Owner/Breeder: Pam Maloof/N/A
Finish In The Blue

Owner/Breeder: WillsWay Equestrian Center WillsWay Equestrian
Center/N/A

Picassio

Owner/Breeder: Ava Young/N/A
Ravenal CF

Owner/Breeder: Veronica Sambor/N/A
Spartecus SCS

Owner/Breeder: Alexis Martin/N/A
Shelene

Owner/Breeder: Maurine Swanson/N/A

Emmy Award Winner
Owner/Breeder: Olivia Turcott/N/A

- Arena Done 7:00 AM -

2013
2013
2010
2011
2000

Jr/Yg Rider

2012
2007
2011
2008

2009

Sue Mattos at C

26th Annual Lendon’s Youth Dressage Festival



Sunday, August 10, 2025 Ring 1 - East Ring

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class Musical Freestyle, Musical Freestyle Margaret Freeman at C
9:15 AM 530 Viktor, Edith Kilduff FT Jr/Yg Rider
9:24 AM 501 Carlchen, Gianna Calabro FT 2010 T
9:33AM 558 Sin City, Emma Foreman F1 2003 _
- Break 9:42 AM to 10:16 AM -
Class 3DT2 WTCA, Dressage Trail Walk/Trot/Canter A Margaret Freeman at C
10:16 AM 532 Tony, Giulia Ruskaup 2009
1022 AM 512 Zara, Violet Smith 2016 o
10:28 AM 515 Annie, Jacob Sank 2006 T
10:33 AM 539 Luna, Paetyn Rezk 2011 T
10:39 AM 521 Danola, Logan Green 2010 T
Class 3DT2B, Dressage Trail Walk/Trot/Canter - B Margaret Freeman at C
10:44 AM 543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011
10:50 AM 530 Viktor, Edith Kilduff 2015 o
10:55AM 513 Tony, Lana Carrigan 2010 T
11:01AM 517 Picassio, Ava Young 2012 T
11:06 AM 502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty 2013 T
11:12 AM 503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds 2013 :
- Break 11:17 AM to 11:29 AM -
Class 3DT1, Dressage Trail Walk/Trot Only Margaret Freeman at C
11:29 AM 536 Doodlebug, Kenzie Burchard 2013
11:35 AM 506 Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel Jr/Yg Rider T
11:41 AM 514 Georgia, Selina Kozlowski 2000 T
11:46 AM 538 Zara, Teagan Humble 2015 T
11:57AM 535 Doodlebug, Norah Chu 2013 T

- Arena Done 12:03 PM -
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Sunday, August 10, 2025 Ring 2 - West Ring

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class 3PCF, Prix Caprilli First Level Barbara Filippelli at C
10:00 AM 523 llonist, Sofia Taveras 2013
10:07AM 510 Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan 2008 T
- Break 10:14 AM to 10:30 AM -
Class 3PCT-B, Prix Caprilli Class Training Level B Barbara Filippelli at C
10:30 AM 517 Picassio, Ava Young 2012
10:37 AM 502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty Jr/Yg Rider T
10:44 AM 503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds Jr/Yg Rider T
10:51 AM 547 The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch 2012 T
10:58 AM 522 Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras 2013 -
Class 3PCT TA, Prix Caprilli Class Training Level A Barbara Filippelli at C
11:05 AM 508 Zoom Call, Grace McCabe 2011
11:12 AM 561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 T
11:19AM 507 Harbour Way, Lilly Richards 2010 T
11:26AM 518 Ravenal CF, Veronica Sambor 2007 -
11:33AM 533 Mischief Managed, Hailey Burke 2003 -
- Lunch Break 11:40 AM to 12:25 PM -
Class 3 PCI, Prix Caprilli Introductory Level walk/trot X rails Barbara Filippelli at C
12:25 PM 546 Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel 2016
12:39PM 514 Georgia, Selina Kozlowski 2000 T

- Arena Done 12:46 PM -
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Sunday, August 10, 2025 Special Awards

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class SA1, American Connemara Pony Society Perpetual Award -
Highest Scoring rider on a Connemara in Dressage.

511 Rock the Boat, Tula Marino 2013

528 Michael Aodh McDuff (aka Rory), Priya Roopnarine 2011 T
537 Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal 2015 -
540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence 2006 T
555 Kynynmont Cody, Grace Austino 2015 T

Class SA2, Anflug-Eilers Perpetual Trophy - Highest scoring rider in
the Equitation phase ages 17 and under.
543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011
545 Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom 2009
Class SA6, The Cirinity Michelle Perpetual Trophy - Highest scoring
rider in any Division riding a Friesian.

524 Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin 2011 _
Class SA7, The Clovis Memorial Award

501 Carlchen, Gianna Calabro 2010

514 Georgia, Selina Kozlowski 2000 T

544 Royal Rhapsody, Bella Perkins 2001 -

566 Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch 2006 T

Class SA8, Crown Juel Memorial Award - Highest scoring rider on a
mare in the Dressage Phase.
543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011

Class SA9, Fakir Rouge Perpetual Trophy - Highest scoring rider in a
FEI Dressage Test Class.

521 Danola, Logan Green 2010

566 Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch 2006 :
Class SA10, Festive Pandora Trophy - Highest scoring rider on a Welsh.

502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty 2013

Class SA11, Finally Phantom Perpetual Trophy - Highest scoring rider
on a Thoroughbred.

507 Harbour Way, Lilly Richards 2010
543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011 -
565 Phra Phrom, Sarah McCombs 2010 -
Class SA12, Fjord High Score Award - Highest scoring Fjord in a
Division
522 Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras 2013

Class SA14, Jacqueline Harris Memorial Trophy - Highest scoring rider
on a Connemara.

511 Rock the Boat, Tula Marino 2013

537 Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal 2015 T
540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence 2006 T
555 Kynynmont Cody, Grace Austino 2015 T

Class SA15, Jill Bertolini Furlan Memorial Award - Highest scoring
rescue horse. Rider to submit a written parag
510 Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan 2008
539 Luna, Paetyn Rezk 2011
Class SA18, Kitwell Consul Memorial Trophy - Highest scoring rider on
an Arabian or Half Arabian.
545 Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom 2009
Class SA20, Legato Young Horse Award - Highest scoring rider with he
youngest horse or pony (4 or 5 years old)

526 Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford 2010
527 Shelene, Sophie Rutherford 2008
540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence 2006
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Sunday, August 10, 2025 Special Awards

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class SA24, Orchard Hill's Andalusian/Lusitano Perpetual Trophy -
High score on PRE, Andalusion or Lusitano

510 Viva Las Vegas, Ellie Sloan 2008
Class SA25, Pikona Memorial Trophy - Highest scoring rider on a
Hanoverian
526 Flicken Hill, Molly Rutherford 2010
544 Royal Rhapsody, Bella Perkins 2001 T
549 Francezco SS, Maya Ryan 2008 T
558 Sin City, Emma Foreman 2003 T
561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 T
566 Ruben D4K, Ryleigh Koch 2006 :
Class SA26, Russell Mills Memorial Trophy - Highest Scoring jumper
rider
522 Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras 2013
523 llonist, Sofia Taveras 2013 o
558 Sin City, Emma Foreman 2003 T
561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 :
Class SA27, Searsmont Trophy - Highest scoring hunter/equitation rider
558 Sin City, Emma Foreman 2003

Class SA29, Shavano's Pride Memorial Trophy - Highest scoring rider
on a non solid-colored horse

506 Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel Jr/Yg Rider

517 Picassio, Ava Young 2012 T
539 Luna, Paetyn Rezk 2011 T
543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011 T
546 Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel 2016 T
553 Over the Moon, Lauren Anderson 2007 T

Class SA30, Sky Farm Equestrian 4-H Club Award - Highest Scoring
Rider in 4-H, Provide Club Name
505 Snickers, Zoey Shedden 2011
516 Finish In The Blue, Charlotte Bodkin 2011
Class SA31, Superstar Perpetual Trophy - Highest Scoring Rider on A
Quarter Horse

517 Picassio, Ava Young 2012

Class SA33, Umego Perpetual - Highest scoring rider on a Schoolmaster.
521 Danola, Logan Green 2010
561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 :

Class SA34, U.S. Pony Club Perpetual Trophy - Highest Scoring Pony

Clubber
501 Carlchen, Gianna Calabro 2010
502 Jagger, Juliet Beatty 2013 T
503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds 2013 T
504 Fiona, Peyton Adamson 2010 T
506 Tart of the Sunrise, Glory Hamel Jr/Yg Rider T
511 Rock the Boat, Tula Marino 2013 T
537 Loughrea's Aine Noon, Emilia Dostal 2015 T
540 Highland Dun, Rachael Spence 2006 T
546 Here Comes the Zoom, Sadie Hamel 2016 T
547 The Classical Dutch, Charlotte Lynch 2012 T
554 Tambourine Man, Helena McGowan 2011 T
561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 T
563 Looney Tunes, Juliette Hall 2014 T
564 Rosa Bonheur, Madeline Hall 2011 T
565 Phra Phrom, Sarah McCombs 2010 T
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Sunday, August 10, 2025 Special Awards

PRINTED 8/6/2025 8:46 pm
SEE RIDE TIMES LOOKUP FOR LATEST

Class SA35, UVM Roseanna Memorial Trophy - Highest scoring rider

on a Morgan.
503 Benevolence, Emma Reynolds 2013

Class SA36, Vakhos Memorial Trophy - Highest Dressage Score for

event rider
522 Mr. Boombastic, Sofia Taveras 2013
523 llonist, Sofia Taveras 2013 T
524 Spartecus SCS, Alexis Martin 2011 T
561 Leonardo, Kayson Jacques 2008 T

Class SA38, Victor Hugo-Vidal Memorial Trophy - Highest scoring
rider in the Prix Caprilli classes

543 Dolly, Ella Rezk 2011
545 Don Devotion, Petra Sederstrom 2009
559 Sir Watson, Jessica Brindle-Clark 2000
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